

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 2478/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in AN No. 60/2015 27-09-2017 in AN No. 44/2015 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

M/S API ISPAT AND POWERTECH (P) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.16130/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.16131/2018-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 09-02-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raunak Jain, Adv.
 Mr. Vishvendra Tomar, Adv.
 Mr. Hasan Murtaza, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 22944 of 2017.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER