

ITEM NO.36+37

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 2740/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-09-2017 in AN No. 262/2015 passed by the Appellate Tribunal For Electricity At New Delhi)

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWER DISTRIBUTION CO LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHHATTISGARH STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63463/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.63459/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.63460/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.63462/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

with

Diary No. 2767 of 2018

FOR ADMISSION and IA No.63272/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL GROUNDS AND DOCUMENTS and IA No.63267/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.63268/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date : 03-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Apoorv Kurup, AOR
Mr. A.C.Boxipatro, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeals admitted.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 4968-4969 of 2010.

Until further orders, the operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER